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Feb 8 2812 10:48am

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

FTEEL PLCIZ

Paaz/pa?

fLuz

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

0ANFD 1D

-

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Plaintiff
OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs
Dockoting
Le\}y et
Pcs'tln'g Hé'n"dbm- h
Service Mlleage _
Crymg Sale N
Service
Poundage

Advertising Sale Balls & Coplas' B

Surchan_ge_

Advertising Sale {Newé;ﬁaﬁe‘r‘)

Press Emerpr:se Ing,

Web Postmg ' o
Nolary Fee

Mallmo Costs’

Copies N

Tax Claim Search

Sheriff Automation Fund

vs.

Sheriffs Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

Defendant
GEORGE B REIFENDIEER

73 STATE ROUTE 442. MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Total Sheriff Costs

Grand Total:

=
.

15.00
15,00
15.00
18.00
1000
135.00
379,39
17.50
~100.00
15.00
1,150.08
- 100.00
- 10.00
24,00
4.50
500
50,00

2,062.37

]

.
i =

2,062.37

/ﬁ?" )

Wednesday, March 7, 2012
2016CV2087
1.350.00

Sheriff's poundage cost will be caleulated according to the current law and added to the Sherifis' costs after the sale.

7 42,27

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania, 17815, (570) 389-5622 {570)-389-5625 (fax)

[ GountySurte Shett, T eensolt in



UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

IiBeneficial:

3-7568/2360

Five Hundred Sixty-Two ang 37/100* ¥
PAY
TO THE
ORDER Columbia County Sheriff
OF Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

iDmMﬂmm%

mwmoﬂ mmﬂ_

DATE
February 09, 2012

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

23786

YIYEE

AMOUNT
trxt».&IsmmM.Mﬂ

ﬂmmoa ﬂrmma

I
o




PO Box 330
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-388-5625

To: Chris Stears

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

From:  Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain

Fax: Pages: 2
Phone; Date: February 9, 2012
Re: Reifendifer foreclosure CC:

0O Urgent O For Review

O Please Comment [ Please Reply  [IPlease Recycle

& Comments:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff

CCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LL.C

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST RQAD
CHERRY HiLL, NJ 08003

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Docketing

Levy

Posting Handbill

Service Mileage

Crying Sale

Service

Poundage

Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Surcharge '
Advertising Sale (Néwspaper)
Press Enterprise Inc.

Web Posting

'Notary Fee

Mailing Costs

Copies

Tax Claim Search

Sheriff Automation Fund

V5.

Defendant

=

GEORGE B REIFENDIFER

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

.

Wednesday, March 7, 2012
2010CvV2087

Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00

73 STATE ROUTE 442, MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Total Sheriff Costs

15.00
15.00
15.00
16.00
10.00
135.00
379.39
17.50
100.00
15.00
1,150.98
100.00
10.00
24.00
4.50
5.00
50.00

2,062.37

Grand Total:

2,062.37

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,_ Pennsylvania 1?81_5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5825 (fax)



Fax: Feb 8 2012 03:10pm  POO1/G01

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE 111 WOODPCREST RO
N MANAGING ATTGRNEY " S(;g'm 200 X04D

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-362¢
356. 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399

OFEICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

February 8, 2012
Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Tim Chamberland

Re: OQOcwen Loan Servicing, LLC
VE.
George B. Reifendifer
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2087 CV 2010
Premises: 73 State Route 442, Millville, PA 17846
38 Date; February 8, 2012

Dear Tim Chamberland:
Please 8TAY the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for February 8, 2012.

Sale is STAYED for the following reason:

atement, Amount collected: $18,969.39



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
. DOCKFT/RETURN $15.00
— SERVICE PER DFEF. $ /3¢, 00
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15,00
— MAILING COSTS § 2ho0

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

b

MILEAGE $ /400
~ POSTING HANDBILI. $15.00
~ CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SIIERIFF’S DEED 43500
—— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-69
— DISTRIBUTION FORM 42500
-~ COPIES $_ 4150 X, >
—~ NOTARY $ Joroen —
TO T AT % ook sk s st ok ook o ok ok ook e ok ok 3 %m
~— WEB POSTING $150.00
= PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $. 4 5P / woon U
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.06 4 '
T()[AL FoRk Ak ok ok ok ke k ko ok ke lok
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $.L0-06 P
RECORDER OT DEEDS S5y

TOTAL, otk kb ofedoh s ok o ok ok ok o o o o o $ w@

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
— DELINQUENT 20§ o0

TOTAL H% e o ok e sk dok ek oo ook ok o $ <Ll

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ .
WATER 20 % L
TOTAL ke esdokskfookhok ok etk s ook $ e
~—  SURCIIARGE FEE (DSTT) PP JEE
MISC. g . $377237

_ s e}
TOTAL ##ksdokdesdodot dodokkrsmrs dork g < M

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s AT

A;KJK?



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFI'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Cf‘z L)y u::m H 51:’ (i, VS ( LA RS Mef;‘-*}’;@t:-;w’{: &ii f

No. /-7 __t:D NO._ D07 A0 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: f~wp, & <0500

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID b

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):.

TOTAL DUE; $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 8




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

—_—
SHERIFF'S SALE -
By Virtus of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)

o .. Ne.2010Cv2087 .
Issued out of the Court of Commor Pleas of Columbia County,
{ Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the following described
progarty_ at publlc sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town
of Bloomsburg, County of Columbla, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 08, 2012
’ AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM. :

All partias in interast and clalmants ara further notified that a Froposed
schedule of distribution will be on file in the Sherff's Office no later than
thirty (30) dags aftar the date of the sale of an property seld hereunder,
and distribufion of the proceeds
schedule ten (10) days after sald filing, unless exceptions are filad with
the Bheriff's Office nrior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, or tract of land situate in Pine Township,

Columbia Gounty, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of the State Highway leadin

from Miilville to Munc1\_¢ and in the northemn line of Jands now or formarly cugf

Howard Buhl, et 1ix; THENCE by the latter, South 72 deg][ees 10 minutes

West, 175 feet to a point in line of lands of Abraczinskas; THENCE by said

Abraczinskas, North 17 degrees 50 minutes West, 100 feet; THENCE North

72 degrees 10 minutes East, 175 feet to the westem ling of the

aforemenitioned state highwa{y;'THENCE by the wester iine thereof, South

17 degrees 50 minutes East, 100 feet to a point the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 5 in the 3plan of plot of lots as laid out bg Harvay Sones and

as surveyed October 13, 1954, by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

PARCEI NO. 29-15-018-04 .

BEING the same premises which Connie McCarty and Betty Jean

Halterman, Co-Executors of the last Will and Testament of Nanrz I, Cox,

deceased, by Indenture dated 06-71-05 and recorded 07-14-05 in the Office

af the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Beaver as Instrument No.

200507355, granted and conveyed unto Donald J. Haas and Roseann J.

Haas, married, as tenants IRI the entireties,

BEING KNOWN AS: 73 STATE ROUTE 442, MILLVILLE, PA 17846

PROPERTY iD NQ : 29-15-018-04 . '

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN GEORGE B. REIFENDIFER

BY DEED FROM DONALD J. HAAS AND ROSEANN J. HAAS, HUSBAND

AND WIFE DATYED 06/22/2007 RECORDED 06/25/2007 INSTRUMENT

NO.: 200706428 . )

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 73 STATE ROUTE 442 MILLVILLE, PA 17846

UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 29-15-018-04 L
Selzed and taken into executlion to be sold as the(?roperty of GEORGE B
REIFENDIFER in suit of OCWEN LOAN SERVICIN , LLC,
TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: Tha greatet of
ten (10%) percent of the bld price or costs {opening bid at sa!e).
Minimum payment is to be pald in cash, certified check or cashisr's
check at time of sals. RE AINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any
remaining amount of the bid price is to be Jaid withln eight (8) days after
the sale in cash, certifled check or cashier’s check,
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FARURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TOQ PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NQOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR . PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD, the successful bidder falis to pay the bid

rice as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect fo either sue the
Eidder for the balance due without a rosale of the property, or to ressll
the property at the bldder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums pald by the
bidder will be considered forfeitsd, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defauiting bidder will ba responsibie for any
attorney fees Incurrad by the shenff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages, If
proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable
to Plaintiff, unless the Columbla Coun Sherlff's Office recelves
advance wrlitten notice otherwise, signed by an authorized

representation of the plaintiff.
- Attorney for the Plaintilf: TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CHERRY HILL, NJ Pennsylvania

 wwwshariffofcolumbiacounty.com

will be made In accordance with the’

law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
.pal office and place of business at 3185

>lumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
as been published daily, continuously in said

¢ attached notice January 18, 25 and Fchruary 1,
s one of the olficers or publisher or designated
’r in which legal advertisement was published;
crested in the subject matter of said notice and
¢ foregoing statement as to time, place, and

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notaria: Seal i
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Secott Twp., Golumbla County
py Commiisgion Exolres July 3, 2015 e
CAETEER, PANMEV UEHLA ASGOLIATION OF NOT

, I hereby certify that the advertising and

for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

CCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
v, Case Number

GEORGE B REIFENDIFER 2010Cv2087

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOJ)

Zone:

Exp;res

Manner: ﬂ Not Spemﬂed >

Warrant

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: Served:

Primary 73 STATE ROUTE 442 & 7= Adult In
Address: ‘MILLVILLE, PA 17846 _ Charge:

L802A20102

Phone: Dog: Relation:

Alternate = - " Date: S
Acddress: /- 5 <.

Fhone: _ | Deputy: Z___, _______ Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

9¥8L1 vd ‘ITUATIIN “Zvv ALNON ILVLS €2

SN N FSEFANE VI

LLOZipLiLL (dX3



SHERIrr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

James D. Arter
Sheriff Chief Deputy
OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
VS. Case Number
GEORGE B REIFENDIFER 2010Cv2087

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/17/2011  10:00 AM - CHIEF DEPUTY JAMES D. ARTER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY"HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE
DEFENDANT, TO WIT: GEORGE B REIFENDIFER AT 73 STATE ROUTE 442, MILLVILLE, PA 17846.

R 4 i
5 (t‘?‘\‘{-k— ‘

JAMES D. ARTER, CHIEF DEPUTY
\

SO ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T, Chonfuudaia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

October 17, 2011

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Motary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

s,

1774 day of OCTOBER 2011 NITOY A ‘-\fif?,-}u ;{’/Us"ﬂ’?- AT Eals A BN

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HILL, N&JC‘SOOB




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 080032-3620

B56-665%-5400

Ccwen Loan Servicing, LLC ECOURT OF COMMOK PLEAS
1265C Imgenuity Drive ! CIVIL DIVISION
Orlando, FL 32826 ! Columbia County
Plaintiff i
v.

George B. Reifendifer :
73 State Route 442 ! NO. 2087 CV 2010
Millville, PR 17846 i

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 312%.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Actorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correce copy of which is
attached hereto ag Exhibit "A'", was sent to every reccorded lienholder and every
other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution, on the date{s) appearing on the attached Certificates of
Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (g) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Rerurn Receipt, which was
signed for by Defendant (s) on the date specified on the said Return Receipt.
Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B,

3. If a Return Receipt ig not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto
as Exhibit "Bnr.

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order
is attached hereto as Exhibit "Bv.

All Notices were served within the time limits set for=th by Pa Rule C.P. 31.29.

Thig Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
=
Dated: November %, 2031
UDREN AW COFFICES, D_C.

(:LXAJL4C7

neys for PlaintifF

H&vrﬂig'éxfgﬂ fﬁq_
WDH3 Ceten



UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOQDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3520

B56-669-5400

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County
v, :
George B. Reifendifer
Defendant(s) NO. 2087 CV 2010

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
QF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): George B. Reifendifer

PROPERTY: 73 State Route 442
Miliville, PA 17848

improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduied to be soid at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sate on February 8. 2012, at 9:00 A.M., at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA . Qur records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule. :

EXHIZIT £



"Mame and
Adress
Of Sender

Article
Number

Lina

1

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
11 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

>_32n. Dm:mm__m Deviin

1] Regislered
(-] Inswred

Licob

E Certified

[ Return Receipt for

tderchandise

L Inti Recorded Ded.

[ Express Mail

Check appropriate block far
Registered Mail:
U with Postal Insurance

i FT Withoul postal Insurance

Aflix stamp here if issued as
certificals of mailing or for
addilional copies of this till.

Postmark and Date of Heceipf

Act. Insure

Mame of Addressee, Streel, and Post Office Address

COMMONWEALTH OF PA, DEPT. OF
REVENUE, BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
PO Box 281230, Department of Revenue
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Handling

Poslage Fee Charge

Value

{If Regis.)

d
Vaiue

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
73 State Route 442
| Millville, PA 17846

Tracy Allen, Et Al
223 East 8" Street
_Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Ocwen Loan mmj..ﬁ.__ow:m_ LLC
12650 Ingenuity Drive
_Orlando, FL 32826

Colunibia County Tax Claim Bureau

sH | Rst Del Fee
Fee | Remarks

RR | &1
Fee Fee

Due Sender
IF o0

.._.m.mww: o

£

XHIBIT

P.C. Box 380

s
i

6 - .. Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
| Bloomisburg, PA 17815

of valse is reougrpd on all domestic and intzinahonal registared inail. The maximun indemriy payatilg for
of nannegotable documen ider Express Mat docurend reconstuctinn insurance is $50.000 e peaca
of $500,000 per ocewrance. The maxim niennity pavable on Express Ma chandise iz 560, The
Maximn __insgxm payakle is £25,000 for reqistered mail, sent witt npticnal pusis
RSO0, 5913 and 5321 far limidalions of coverage on msured and COD meail, See intaims

Coveraga onirtemational mail. Speceal handling onarges apply only to thard =

Postmaster, Fer {Name of Receiving Employep)

VI

Form Must he Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Balf Point Pen

Tolal number of Pieces | Folal Number of Pisces
Lisled by Sender Received at Post Olfice

] (o

PS Form 3877, February 1894

seorge B. Reifendifer; #09070140-2 (Columbia)




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
VARK S, UDREN, ESQUL WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
TARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY SUFTE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669 . 5400

TINA MARIE RICH AN
GFFICE ADMINISTRATOR LAX: 856. 669. 5399

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

November 7, 2011
Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse
P.J. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
Vs,
Gecrge B, Reifendifer
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2087 CV 2010
Dear Prothonotary:

In connection with the above file, enclosed please find Praecipe to File
Proct of Service for filing.

Also enclosed is an extra copy of the Praecipe to be time stamped and
returned in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Danielle Devlin
Foreclosure Specialist

/dad
Enclosure

cc: Sheriff of Columbia County



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Ocwen Leoan Servicing, LLC ECOURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
12650 Ingenuity Drive { CIVIL DIVISION
Orlando, FL 32826 : Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V. INO. 2087 CV 2010

George B. Reifendifer

73 State Route 442

Millville, PA 17846
Defendant (g}

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROQF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY :
Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the

captioned matter.

L&
Date: November %, 2011

UDREN.LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY((({ J AV

Att3Tney for Plaintiff

PLLMV(\-] ?3 {Q..CIQC{ P
tQ#HZCTT)

L
\.

ﬂ"i

%Wﬁx;



Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, et. al., PiainiilT{s)

L

George B. Reifendifer. et al., Defendant(s)

Service of Process by
APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

' APS I'\'TERMT'ON-‘\L ; APS laternational Plaza
73 7800 Gienroy Rd.
Minneapolis. MN 53439-3122

APS File #:  113250-0601

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

Service of Process on:

UDREN LAW OFFICES } --George B. Reifendifer
. . Caurt Case No. 2087 CV 2018
Ms. Danielie Deviin

111 Woodcrest Rd., Ste, 200 ':

| Cherry Bit, NI 08003-3620 |

l

St;te of: PENN g

County aof: L} f.{? = Q NE )]

Name of Server:

Date/Time of Service:
Place of Service:

Documents Served:

Service of Process on:

Person Served, and
Method of Service:

Description of Person
Receiving Pocuments:

Signature of Server:

f E (')KZS' £ LNOPJ . undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and sayvs
that at the time of serwce ’was f Iegal age and was not a party to this action;

that on the gg‘g_da} of .20 _u_ at ‘Q:Q‘U a'clock _&M -

ai 73 State Roure 442 LI Minville, PA 17846

the undersigned served the documents described as:
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:
George B, Reifendifer

K By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served,
(] By delivering them into the hands of . 4 person

of suitable age, who verified. or who upon questioning stated, that hefshe resides with
George 8, Reifendifer

at the place of service. and whose reationship to the person is:

The person receiving d nis is described as follows:
Sex _,m_; Ski?olor iz[j j !I LE : Hair Cw_; Facial Hair

Approx. Age . Approx. Height -

: Approx. Weight

To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military ar
the time of service.

igned declares und penalh of perjury Subscribed and sw fo me this

e foregomg is n‘z day of , 20 //
Te %caé I 2. e/ 3

Signature ofSerjér Nu:my Pubiic
APS International, Lid.

K"

(Commission Expires)

COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
RUTH TELNOCK - NOTARY PUBLIC:
| Plymouth Boro., Luzeme Courty |
LI-Y COMMISSION EXFIRES MAR. 28, 2013

EXHI T -



Tax Notice REIRR County & Municipalit,
E TWp

PIN
MAKE CHE CKS PAYBLE TO:
Debra Piatt

FOR: COLUMBIA Coun
BESCRIPTION

ASSESSMENT

DATE
03/01/2011 27702

BiLL NO,

[TAX ANOUNT OUE] e pemaryy ]

16,783 6.148 .
211 BEECH GLENN RD 1.345 121’2 g;
Berton PA 17814 389 6.86
HOURS:MONDAY. 6ppm 70 SPM - BURING DISCOUN
, AFTER DISCOUNT gy APPT. ONLY, .
MY HOME: 1PM TO 3eM ON APRIL 30 & AUG 27 The Trcomnt & penaly :
k n Pen d
PH NE:570-458. 6072 have been calcuiateq PAY THIS AM CUNT April 30 i June ;32‘25 J 1:05 '
enee [ RN s Uune
R for your convenience H paid o ér betore | ¢ Paid on or befare | if paig after
—_—
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE | PROVMPT PAYMENT (S REQUE G TED ’ CNTY  Twp This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
REIFENDIFER GECRGE B Penaity 10 % 5%

P O BOX 382
MILLVILLE PA 17845

PARCEL: 29 .15 -018-04,000
73 STATE ROUTE 442

4 Acres Lang

Builgings

January 1, 2012

ST 420, 8 rw

2,000t

1478l APE Ot 2

LNE o1 0200
V%

O MEREIRL send o seliac

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST B

2wty g Payinen?

H YOUR PAYMENT

Total Assessment

s sz
RETURNE

éxzﬁﬁbﬁnséa“mAxCOLtEc:03”copr_
2% DISC FATH AMOTRMTIOY: PERETT

564.43 575,95 633,55

/2031 SCHOOL REAL DSTATE vars 07/01/201]
- Dmscazpixcn - Asszss:«q?:;'s ?;TE?so

1 )
REAL ESTATE

_im&:nxsf$cgpqL_nzswg;CT{;_;_
FINE TWE

MAKE CHECKS PAYARBLE TO:

DEBRA R PIATT

211 Beech Glenn RD =
Befton, PA 17814 )

{ INSTALLMENT DLAN
First Installment
Sacond Installment
Third Installiment

191, 98}
191.98
191. 90 REARLE

School Penalty @ 10%
ACCT.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 29 15 (01804000 —— :@his ¥
2000.

73 STATE ROUTE 442

ve Gﬁ’l}}ezrj B 'j
20070-6428 14"83-UQ~-§ .ﬂ% i‘? ‘z‘o{ E
L 10
THIS BILL RE Uit LT

REIFENDIFER GEORGE B
P O BOX 382
MILIVILLE PA 17846
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HTLL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400
bPleadingseudren. com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Scwen Loan Servicing, LLC
Plaintifs
V.

George B. Reifendifer
Defendant (g}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

[TLLITTIN

NG. 2087 CV 2010

SALE_OF REAL PROPERTY

TC: George B. Reifendifer
73 State Route 442

Millville, Pz 17846

Your house (real estate)
17846 1is scheduled to be
at County to
Eloomsburg, ;
obtained by Plainticsf
sale is postponed, the
Available Sale.

h) E= - -k
o 2 enfiorcs e

at 73 State Route 4422, Millvilile,
sold at the
assign in the Columbis County Courthouss,

above {the morcgages)
property will be relisted for the

Pa

Feb % 204/

5103,846.21,
If the
Next

Sheriff's gaie on

CoOuUrt judgmeant oF

against you.

NOTICE OF OWNEE'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TEIS SHERIFF 'S SALE

YC prevent this Sheriff's sale, You must take immediate attion:

]

The sale will he
late charges,

much you must ray,

b2

You may be able ce
Lo strike or oper the Judgment,
You may alse ask

1ak

You

cancelied if vou pav to
co8ts and reasonable
you may call.
stoep the sale

The Court to pOS

may alss be able o stop the szl

back pavment,

the mortgages =ns
ind out how

attorney's fees,

& To £3
S8 . 669-5400.

L

T Iiling a petition asking ths Court
he dudgment was improperiv
nE The sale for good cause.

e lahet )
[ L ]

0oty

{
v

through cther legal Proceedings.

¥You may nesed an actorney wo agser- 3 rights. The sooner You contacs
one, the more chance you will have 3 ELooping the gale. (S8ee notice orn
bage twe on how <o obtain an attorns
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
V8.
GEORGE B REIFENDIFER

Case Number
2010CV2087

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner:

Notes: CE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: :GEORGE B RElFENDIFER

Primary 73 STATE ROUTE 442
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Phone: ' _ _ B DOB:
Aiternate |

Address: |

Phone:

';UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Zone:

Warrant

8 394039 HIHNANIHIIH

[

ad

=]

Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other Q
. o it

Aduitin | S
Charge: r/\(’d{ e 3

Relation: ___} e

Date: 1o .yp.gs o Tmer  sgge

Deputy: = Mileage:

Date: JA 057/ L ety st )

Time: [{ B O e s o]
Mileage:

Deputy: | oy o -

9821 ¥d ‘ITHATHIN 'Zh¥ ILNON JLVLS €2

Coffzf Mo Ansasee.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

LLOZivLiLL (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

CCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
Vs, Case Number

GEORGE B REIFENDIFER 2010CVv2087

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

ADVHL ‘NITIVY

Manner:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NO

MName: Served:

Primary 1253 T .
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge:

L8CCTADO0L02

Phone: DOB: Relation:

P . . Dare: _
Address: W St i B R

Phone: Deputy: Z__ Mileage:

Name: éUDRENLﬁWOFFICEé,ﬂPC

Date: Ly

Time: 1 JO
Mifeage:

Deputy: ;}

S182) vd "DUNEGSINOO0TE ‘13341S H18 1SV €22

D FO B W N

LLOZivLiLL (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLLC

Vs Case Number

GEORGE B REIFENDIFER 2010CVv2087

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

111472011

}
vag3q ‘11vid

_____ Expires: : 1

Manner:

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'E RIGHTS

Name: Served:

Debra Piatt

:211 Beech Glenn Road - . Adultin
‘Benton, PA 17814 Charge:

Primary
Address:

LBOZAD0L0Z

Relation:

Phone:  570-458-6072

Attermate et e Date:
Address:

Phone: Deputy:

'UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

PI8L4 vd 'NOLNIE ‘AvOd NNI19 HO339 112

1.
2.
3.
4.
5,
6.

LLOZFLILL (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain 9. James D. Arter
Sheriff N Chief Deputy

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
Vs Case Number

GEORGE B REIFENDIFER 2010Cv2087

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: ‘Real Estate Sal

Manner: < NotSpecrﬂed:- f1 f011 Warrant:

Notes:

SNOILYT3IN 21LS3N0a

Name: fbdmestlc Relations Office of Columbia : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Catx

Refation:  (Ceergw Sarcstcs

Primary 15 Perry Avenue Aduit In
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ~ Charge:

£802A20102

Phone:

Atternate . e Date: X .
Address: !@{5'(/

Phone: " Deputy: Mifeage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

5181 vd ‘DUNESWOOTS ‘INNIAY AYNId §)

® o s |wn |~ @
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
Vs,
GEORGE B REIFENDIFER

Case Number
2010CV2087

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale - S

"< Not Spe

Warrant:

Manner:

cified >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ounty Tax Offic

Name: éo lumbia C

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Othe
CHLE w

Phone: 5703395649 ~bos: o Relaton: | Cleee

Primary PO Box 380 . Adultin eds
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: . :.C¢

Alternate | T T e U pae . - e B
Address: | R SR aEee

Phone: _ | Deputy: [}."—'_ Mileage:

W oFFlCES F’C

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

S R R

XVL AINNOD YIEWNNT10D

S18Li Vd "OdNEGSIN00TE '08E X0 Od L80ZA0010¢2
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Dave: 10/13/2011 Teae: ZhH.0C0C Cert. NC: 1053&
EFIPENZITER CREORTE E Digtrict: EBINE TWP

DG ROX 282 Deead: 20070 -6H4 28
MILVILLE P& 7844 Location: LOT 5

Parcel Td:2% -1% -01&-04,000
Aupscssment: 16,783
Ba.ances as of L0/13/2011

YEAR TAX TYEFE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY CZISCOUNT FATD BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : .CL(J_LLLE[‘LJ{CL_CDLL%_.S‘L\QI‘ |—Q Per: d Y. o L



Document Receipt

Trans # 39866 Carrier { service: POST 2PM 10/12/2011
Ship to; IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000011101
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
Doc Ref #: 141ED2011

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106



Document Receipt

Trans # 39865 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/12/2011

Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
Tracking #: 917192429100100001 1095
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 141ED2011
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 39882 Carrier / service; PQOST 2PM 10/12/2011
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FAI.R.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 8171924291001000011088
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 141ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 39861 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/12/2011
Ship to: sba
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 8171924291001000011071

1180 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 141ED2011

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Fax: . Oct 12 2011 02:020m  POO1/004

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLATNTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER ' '

111 WOODCREST ROQAD, SUITE 200

- CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B003-3620

B56-669-5400

rleadingseudren.com
Qewen Loan Servicing, LILC ! COURT OF COMMON “LEAS
© Plaintiff ! CTVIL DIVISION
V. { Columbia County
George B. Reifendifer i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant (2}
INC. 2087 CV 2010

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
URDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSICGNED states based upon a search of the Departmant
of pDefense Manpower Data Center for the Defendant (g), that the
Derendant (s}, george B. Reifendifar, who/sach of whom ig over 18
years cf age is/are not in active military service as defimed in
the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief act. The Military Status
Report{s) is/are attached hereto zs Exhibit “a~,

‘The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to _
determine whether any other Defendants. in this action are in
active m;llbary service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(g)
of birth and/or Social Security nunbe*(s\ for said Defendant{s)
to enab1e a gearch. :

This statement is made subject to *ha pcnaltles of 18
P&.C.S. 54904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoxitcies.

Attorney for Plainciif

Heavr .
lbﬂg*ﬂ W?ﬁ%



: . Fax: Oct 12 2011 G2:02pm  P002/004
- Request for Military Status ' Page 1 of 2 -

' ' EXHIBIT
Department of Defense Manpower Data Center A Sep-29-2011 09:25:10

________

Military Status Report
Pursuant to the Service Members Civil Relief Act

Service
Ageney
Based on the mfcmahon you have fiurntshed, the DMDC does not
possess any information indicating the individual status.

< Last Name |First/Middie] Begin Date | Active Duty Status A‘cﬁife Duty End Date

REIFENDIFER| GEORGE

Upon searching the information data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based
on the mformation that you provided, the above is the current status of the individual as to all branches
of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and Coast
Guard).

g . oy i

Mary M. Sna#ciy—Dixom Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400

Arlington, VA 222(09-2593

The Defense Manpower Data Cegter (DMDC) is a0 organization of fhe Department of Defease that
mantains the Defense Enrolimen: and Eligibility Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the
official source of data on eligibility for militery medical care and other eligibilin systems.

The DoD strongly suppoits the enforcement of the Service Members Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. §§
501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940).
DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess-any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” respomses, and has experienced a small error rate. In the event the
individual referenced above, or any family member, friend, or reprcscntaﬁve asserts in apy manner that

* the individual is on active duty, or is otherwise ontitled to the protections of the SCRA, you are strongly
encouraged to obtain forther verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL htto.//wwe defesselink mil/fanpis/PCOISL DR bunl. If vou have evidence the
person is on active duty and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, pumitive provisions of .
the SCRA may be mvoked agamst you. See S0 USC App. §321(c).

If vou obtain additional mformaimn gbont the person (e.g., an SSN, mproved accuracy of DOB, a
middle name), you can submit your rcques‘ t again at this Web site and we will provide & new certificate

for that query.

‘This response reflects active duty stams including date the mdnqdual was last on active duty 1f 1t was
within the preceding 367 days. For historical information, please contact the Sexrvice SCRA, points-of-
contact. .

https/ v . dmds.osé mil a"pws:ra SHODIEROTLAC G200



Fax: Oct 12
Iy 20)?1 02:0 %lm P03/004
EXHiBT
A

Request for Military Status

More information on "z.lcﬂve Duty Status”
Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)(1) for a
period of more than 30 consecutive days, In the case of a member of the National Guard, mcludes
service under a call to active service authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense for a period
of more than 30 consecutive days under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a natiopal
emergency declared by the President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR)
members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the unit they support. This
includes Navy TARs, Manine Corps ARs and Coast Guard RPAs. Active Duty status also appliesto a
. Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the-U.S. Public Health
Service or the National Ocespic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps) for a
pegiod of mors than 30 consecutive days.

Coi’eraée Under the SCKA is Broader i Some Cases .
Coverage under the SCRA. is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active
duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be reporied as on Active Duty under this certificaie.

'Many times orders are amended 0 extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA
protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website certification should check to make sure the orders on
which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders 10 report
for active duty or to be inducted, ut who have not actually begun active duty or actually reported for
nduction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry 1s inportant because a nutnber of protections of SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who would rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensurs that all rights
guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA are protected.

WARNING: This certificate was proirided based on a name and SSN provided by the requester.

Providing an erroneous name or SSN will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.
Report ID:DY4TFD26SB

https: v dmd 2 osd mi/appi/serainoprspan.do 5291201 !



Fax: Oct 12 2011 02:02pm  PO04/004

Service Members Civil Relief /  'SCRA) . EXHiBT Page 1 of |
_ - A

DMDC

S ':.P-ri:uéc.y__ﬂnﬁv_.é

if vou have
queshons
about the
website's
digital certificata,
plesse contact the
DMDC Support
Cantear
at (800) 477-8227

bz iwws dmde.osd milapniisers seralome. ac

IiThe only Official Department of Defense
-|Service Members Civil Relief Act (SCRA) website,

Information provided FREE of charge.
[60 USC Appx. §§ 501 &t seq, as amended] N

(SCRA) Service Members Civil Relief Act

Enter ali avaliable information *o improvs the quality of the match, I

8N ROSE5-TTT8 gg‘;fat 206-601198 !
Lest {REFENDFER Last REIFENDIFER ~ " :
First JGEGAGE First  [GEORGE

Middie | Middte [

Birth Yr{ " Month{ = Day | BithYr{ . Monta| 8 Day |

Upan clicking the "Locklp® button, sased an the 88N and other ﬁersuﬁa! irformation fumished, the
Dapariment will advise you that it does

1. Met possoss information regarding whether the individual i on active duty, or
2. Ppssess information inticating the the individual is or was on active duly.

s e

”l-.ooki-lp ' ; Frase ‘

Dinital Cerificate Heip

€80l



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2010CV2087

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 08, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, or tract of fand situate in Pine Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of the State Highway leading from Millville to Muncy and in the northern line of lands
now ar formerly of Howard Buhl, et ux; THENGCE by the latter, Scuth 72 degrees 10 minutes West, 175 feet to a point in line of lands
of Abraczinskas; THENCE by said Abraczinskas, North 17 degrees 50 minutes West, 100 feet; THENCE North 72 degrees 10
minutes East, 175 feet to the western line of the aforementioned state highway; THENCE by the western line thereof, South 17
degrees 50 minutes East, 100 feet to a point the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 5 in the plan of plot of lots as laid out by Harvey
Sones and as surveyed October 13, 1954, by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

PARCEL NO. 29-15-018-04

BEING the same premises which Connie McCarty and Betty Jean haiterman, Co-Executors of the last Will and Testament of Nancy
I. Cox, deceased, by Indenture dated 06-21-05 and recorded 07-14-05 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County
of Beaver as Instrument No. 200507355, granted and conveyed unto Donald J. Haas and Roseann J. Haas, married, as tenants by
the entireties.

BEING KNOWN AS: 73 STATE ROUTE 442, MILLVILLE, PA 17845

PROPERTY (D NO.; 29-15-018-04

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN GECRGE B. REIFENDIFER BY DEED FROM DONALD J. HAAS AND ROSEANN J.
HAAS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 06/22/2007 RECORDED 06/25/2007 INSTRUMENT NO . 200706428

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 73 STATE ROUTE 442, MILLVILLE, PA 17848
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 29-15-018-04

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of GEORGE B REIFENDIFER in suit of OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING, LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%} percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to he paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight{(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. !f the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any aftorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ . COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2010CV2087

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the

following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 08, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, or tract of land situate in Fine Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows., to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of the State Highway leading from Millville to Muncy and in the northern line of lands
now or formerly of Howard Buhl, et ux; THENCE by the latter, South 72 degrees 10 minutes West, 175 feet to a point in line of lands
of Abraczinskas; THENCE by said Abraczinskas, North 17 degrees 50 minutes West, 100 feet, THENGE North 72 degrees 10
minutes East, 175 fest to the western line of the aforementioned stale highway; THENGE by the westemn line thereof, South 17
degrees 50 minutes East, 100 feet to a point the place of beginning. Being Lot No. & in the pian of plot of lots as laid out by Harvey
Sones and as surveyed October 13, 1954, by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

PARCEL NO. 29-15-018-04

BEING the same premises which Connie McCarty and Betty Jean halterman, Co-Executors of the last Will and Testament of Nancy
|. Cox, deceased, by Indenture dated 06-21-05 and recorded 07-14-05 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County
of Beaver as Instrument No. 200507355, granted and conveyed unto Donald J. Haas and Roseann J. Haas, married, as tenants by
the entireties.

BEING KNOWN AS: 73 STATE ROUTE 442, MILLVILLE, PA 17846

PROPERTY ID NO.: 29-15-018-04

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED {N GECRGE B. REIFENDIFER BY DEED FROM DONALD J. HAAS AND ROSEANN J.
HAAS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 06/22/2007 RECORDED 06/25/2007 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200706428

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 73 STATE ROUTE 442 MILLVILLE, PA 17846
UFl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 28-15-018-04

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of GEORGE 8 REIFENDIFER in suit of OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING, LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attarney for the Plaintiff: .
UDREN LAW OFFICES. PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, N} ) - _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REA!L ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# JYi 4

DATE RECEIVED G
DOCKET AND INDEX 0.3

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $358:80 OR | §@G 00 CK# /&7y
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

RRRN RER

SALE DATE [~el 7, g TIME &40
POSTING DATE Yer1- & /2
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK ‘51, /5

2P WEEK A

R.D N ,j I bl PR T
3" WEEK Feb [, o2




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

rieadings@udren.comn

e, I COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Ccwen Loan Servicing, L :
Plainzis? ! CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia Councy
v :
i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
George 2. Reifendifer INC. 2087 OV 2010
Defendant (g} :

- i -ED. S

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TC TEBE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY :

To satisiy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and se.l =he Zollowing
described property:

73 State Route 442, Millville, PL 17846
SEE LEGAZL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount Jdue 51032 .,846.21

Interest From 09/30/2011
o Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of 3
to actual date of gale including 1f sale
held az a later date

b=
m

[ 8]
i

(Costs to be added) 3

Prothonotary

By Ty 5 ¢l na :‘Wﬁl

T

Clerk

W0 -{2 -1

tl
Qb
rt
o

!



TITLE s
FROM DONZLD J
Ce/22/2007 RECORDED 06/23/2807 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200706428 .

Logal Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, or tras: of lend situats in Time Township, Columbia County, Pemnsyivenis,
bounded and dossrided ag follows, io-wit:

BEGINNING &t b point oi e westerly side of the Stato Highway Jeading from Millvitic to Muney and in the
nosthern line of lands now or formerly of Howard Busl, et ux; THENCE by the latier, South 72 degres 10
minwes West, 175 feet 1o a point in line of jands of Abreczinskas, THENCE by said Abreczintkas, North 17
degrees 50 minutes West, 100 feer TIHENCE Nowmh T2 degrees 10 thinures Bast, 175 feet to the western line of
the alorementioned state kighway! THENCE by the wessem Iine tharsof, South 17 deprass S0 minutes East, 100
feet 1o o paint the place of beginning. Being Lot Na. 5 i the plan of plot of juts s laid out by Harvey Scnes and
as sirveyved Ootober 13, 1954, by Howard Petierolf BT

FARCEL NO. 29-15-018-04

BEINU tie same premises which Connie MeCany and Betty Jean Hulterman, Co-Executoss of the Last Will and
Testament of Naney | Cox, deceased, by Indenime deted 06.21-05 and recorded 07-14-05 in e Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for the Courry of Beaver a5 instrument Me. 200507355, grented snd conveyed whto
Donald §. Haas and Roseanu J. Hanas, marrier, s yeroniy by the entirefizs,

FINOWI AZ: T3 Btate Route 442
Millville, PL 1785846
QREETY I NG, - 29-15-078-04

TO SALZD PREMISES IS VESTED IN GEORGE 2. REIFENDIFER BY
- - 1T T

ARAE AND ROSEARNK 5. HAZS, HUSBANLD AND WIFE

__h...,__,_



UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

George B. Reifendifer NC. 2087 CV 2010

Defendant (g) :
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Trespass {(Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. Cn a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the
property bheing exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendant(s) own the pProperty being exposed to sale as-
XA, An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F A ¢corporation

IIT. The Defendant(s) is fare}:

x 4. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsvylvania
B. Mot resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C If more than one Defendant and either 2 or B above is not

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
Rezident:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

s (| LA

Attorneys for Plaintiff

He iy 3, 1%&..96, fi&ﬁ
(D Z(ocy




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
Plaintiff
V.

George B. Reifendifer
Defendant (s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
{ CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ING. 2087 CV 2010

CERTIFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) An FHA insured wortgage

{ J Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant
( x ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ } Over 36 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

wane

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Hee v 3 Recse, Sy

D9 TieSoy




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CEERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Pleadings®@udren.com

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC ECOURT CF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff P CIVIL DIVISION
V. : CoZumbia County

PlitinaTs

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

George B. Reifendifer ENO. 2087 CV 2010
Defendant (g) :

CERTIPICATTE
hereby state that as the atterney fZor the pla i
above-captioned matter and “hat the premises are not subj
the provisions of Act 91 because it ‘s
( ) AT FHZL insured mortgage
{ ) Non-owner occcupied
( ) Vacant

(%} AcCt 91 procedures have been fulfilied.

—

Over 36 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.5. 8Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn :alsification te
authoritieg.
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

By, { | . _ LLUJC;
Attornevs for Plaint:zs7f

Havve, 8 Recsd, Foo
VO T,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.(. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
V. i Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

George B. Reifendifer I NO. 2087 CV 2010 /;;ﬂf
Defendant (s) : T

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the fellowing
information concerning the real property located at: 73 State
Route 442, Millville, Pa& 17846

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner (s) :
Name Address

George B. Reifendifer 73 State Route 442
Millville, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment :
Name Address

SAME AS #1 AROVE

3. Name and addressg of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property toc be sold:
Name Address

Tracy Allen, Et Al 223 EBast 8% Street
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:
Name Address

Qcwen Loan Servicing, LLC 12650 Ingenuity Drive
Orlando, FL 32826



>. Name and address of every other perscon who has any record lien
cn the property:
Name Address

NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O. Box 380

Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 73 SBtate Route 442
Millville, PA 17846

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: /A | i .. o o .
Octoiow H raen UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Hov v 3. Reest, San
WO 2iney.




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WCODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ C08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren. com

Ocwen Loar Servicing, LLC ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PlaintiZff ! CIVIL DIVISION
V. :

: Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

George B. Reifendifer INO. 2087 OV 2010
efe :

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 2129.1

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Udren Law Qffices, D.C., sets forth as of che date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 73 State
Routs 442, Millville, D2 178468

1. Name and address of Owner{s] or repuied Owner(s):

Nams Address
George B. Reifendifer 73 State Routs 4432
Millville, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in che Zudgment:
Names 2ddress

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and addresg of every judgment creditor wheose judgment is

a record iien on the real propersy to be sold:
Nams Addressz

tz]

Tracy Ellen, Bt 2] 223 Fast 8“" Strest

Bloomsburg, PAE 17815
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortyage
of record:

Name ddress

Ocwen Loan Ssrvicing, LLC



5. Name and address of ever
on the property:
Nams hddress

I-{

© other person who has anv record lien

NONE

€. Name and address of every other person whe has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by

The gzie:

Name Address
Columbia Countv Tax P.C. Box 380
Cleim Bureau Bloomsburyg, PAL 17815

Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380
Blsomsburg, PR 17815

Commonwezith of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department o:f Revenus Rarrisburg, P& 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interss- in the property which may be
affecced by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 73 State Route 442
Millville, P& 17846

i verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or informatior and
belieZ. I understand that false sta-ements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relacting zo

N - L= ) i -
unaworn falsificatiorn to authoritiag.

L
DATED: /4,
IARY:. ]
Tickovac ( AN UDREN LAW OFFICES, D.C.

AZzorneys Zor p;niptiff
Fh}tfﬁ e oL, e,
VO S LC\““_- |



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOCDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Pleadings@udren.com

Ocwern Loan Servicing, LLC ! COURT OF COMMON PLEZS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISTON
V. : Columbia Councy

[T

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

George B. Reifendifer fNO. 2087 OV 2010
Defendanc (s) :

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 2129.1

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Udrer Law Offices, P.C., sets forth asz of the date zhe
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real broperty located at: 732 State
Route 442, Miliville, PZ 17846

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

George B. Reifendifer 73 State Route 442
Millville, PR 17845

-

2. Name and addregs of Defendant!(s) in =he judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABQVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is
& record lien on the real property *o be sold:
Name iddress

Tast 8% Streest

Tracy Rllien, Ef Ll 223
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Name and aadress of the last recorded nolder of aevery mortgags

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 12650 Ingenuitv Drive
Crlando, FL 32825



5. Name and address of every other rerson wno has anv record Ziern
o the property:
Name Address

NONE
6. Name and address of svery other person wno has any record

interest in the propertv and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Names Adadregss
Columbia Countv Tax T.0. Box 38C
laim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Ssction .0. Box 380
BTO omghbur Pn 7815
Commonwealth of Pz, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenus Harrisburg, PR 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the pilaintiff
nas knowledage who has anv interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

73 State Route 442

Tenants/Occupants it}
Millville, PA 17846

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct To the best of my personal knowledge or information and

belief I underzstand that false statements herein gre made
subject Lo the penalties of 18 Pa.C.5. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falgification —o auvthorities.

ot UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: U,( I

Attorneys for Plaintif=
30 (~—| 3. i@.@’t‘»ﬂ}ﬁiﬁ;ﬂ
VE T ufwc“— i




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff { CIVIL DIVISION
V. ! Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

pan
O

George B. Reifendifer 2087 CV 2010

Defendant {g)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: George B. Reifendifer
73 State Route 442
Millville, PZA 17846

Your house {(real estate) at 73 State Route 442, Millville, PA
17846 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on

at County to assign in the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment of $103,846.21,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the
sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next
Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABIE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Shexiff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if Yyou pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the smale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may alsoc ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

2. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attornev to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



¥OU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKFE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be gold
Lo the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-6609-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buver pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if thig has happened, you may call
856-669-5400,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou
'ill remain the ownsr of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict YOou.

g. You may ke entitled to a share of the money which wag paid for
your house. & schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10} days after
Schedule of Pistribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or wavs of getting
your home back, if vou act immediately after the sale.

¥OU SHOULD TAKE THEIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Morth Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
MNorth Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
E70G-784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piesc, pares), or teact of tand situets in Pins Township,

Logal Dossription

vounded and descrided a5 follows, to-wit:

Columbia Courty, Pesnaylvenia,

BEGINNING a1 5 point ot tae westerly side of the Stato Highway lerding from Millville to Muncy ang in the

nowrhern ilne of lands now or formerly of Howard Bukl, et uwxi THENCE by the latter,
mimaries West, 175 fuet to & point n line of fands of Abreczinskas;

doprees 50 minutes West, 100 fest, TEHENCE Nottk T2

Teet 10 & polat the plece of beginning. Being Lot Ne. 5 in the

South 72 deurses

o

THENCE by said Abraczinskas, Narth 17

degrees 10 minntes Bast, 175 feet to the western line of
ths ainrementioned state highway; THENCE by the western Jine therenf, South 17 degrees 5C minutes Enst, 100

as swrveyed October 13, 1954, by Howard Fetterol?, 7T

PARCEL NO. 2¢-1

BEING e game premiises which Condie McCerty and Bentv Jean Halterman, Ce-
Testament of Nancy 1. Cox, deeeased, by Ings

5-018-04

Recorder af” Leeds in and for the Counry of Beaver gy
Donald J. Hass and Rosearn J. Hang, married, ar 1zanmty by the entireties,

plan of plot of low ag laid auf by Harvey Sonss aug

Executors of the Last Will ard
nture dated 06-21-05 and recorded 07-14-05 in the Office of the

Instrument Me, 200507355, granted and conveved unto

BEINC ENOWN AS 73 Btate Route 442
Millvilie, PEL 17846
PROPERTY ID NO. 25-15-CLE-04
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN GEORGE B. REIFENDIFER
ALAS AWD ROSERNN J. HAAS, HUSBAND AND WIF

TROM DONELD J. D 2
RICORDED 06/25/26C7

08/22/20C7

S
INITRUMENT NO. .

200708428,

™
2%

=
i

JEED
DLTED



In Court of Common Pieas of

Columbia County PA.
OOWEN LOAN SeERVILNG, LLC

No. of ED

No. of ID

Vs, Civil Action—Law
Mortgage Foreclosure

GEORGE B, REIFENDIFER

Watver of Watchman

[ Attomey R&«$S€ | do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave
same without a watchm aﬁ, m custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy
Shenflor Sheritf to any plamntiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sheriff™s sale thereof,

Attorney for Plaintiff

Haér’u’ B. Reise, $g5.
IV aedcdVesa el




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
. . . WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J. UDREN, ESOUIRE
NI MANAGING ATT (?R.-’VE ¥ 111 WOSO {ggggggﬁ 04D
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

September 29, 2011

Cffice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
ve.
George B. Reifendifer
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2087 CV 2010

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (g), George B. Reifendifer at 73 State
Route 442, Millville, PA 17846.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 72 State Route
442, Millville, PA 17846.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

ANEorneys For Plaintiff
Héw‘n.] . Reegl S50
Ff,-; : 13 ¢
10 ¥z (6 ¢



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK [, UDREN, ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD

NS MANAGING ATTORNEY

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL. NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
836, 669. 3400

OERICE APINS 18 CAA00068 5509
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLV'ANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

September 2%, 2011

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia Counzy Courthouse
D.0. Box 38¢C

Biocomsburg, P& 1781F%

Re: cwan Loan Servicing, LLC
VS.
Georage B. Reifendifexr

Columibla County C.C.P. No.

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s),

Route 442, Milliville, PA 17846.

2087 CV 2010

George B. Reifendifer at 73 S:tate

Please then, POST the property with the Handbiil at 73 State Route

442, Millvilie, PA 17846,

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Ny o .

(O A
L¥fornéys for Praintiic
Howe oy 3 Recgl 24

10 Hg L &0y




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

y b 50 WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK I. UDREN, ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669 . 5400

TINA MARIE RICH .
oamﬁtnmwsmfi TOR FAX: 856, 669. 5399

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

September 29, 2011

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
vs.
George B. Reifendifer
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2087 CV 2010

Dear Sir:

Kindly enter Judgment, issue a Writ of Execution, and transmit the
appropriate documents to the Sheriff, together with the deposit
check in the sum of $1,500.00, to ke listed for Sheriff's Sale on
County to assign.

All necessary documents to establish the above are enclosed,
together with a check to your order in the sum of $40.00 to cover
your fee therefor,.

After time stamping, kindly return to me the enclosed copy of the
Praecipe for Judgment in the enclosed stamped self addressed
envelcpe.

Pleage advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sigeergly yours,

Chgigféig_Jans

Foreclosure Specialist

/

enclosures



16673

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT # mr1alé
111 WOODCREST ROAD H_MWIG-_lm.—_lEM—M NUMBER
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 16673 .
3-7568/2360
1
A ARERFATARSEE PEEe Tl bbbl P Ll ] D__P.._|m pgoczl—l

e e ikt bbbl i aatd

swmenind 50000

One Thousand Five Hundred and 00410
September 29, 20114

PAY
TOTHE
QRDER Colurnbia © v Sheriff VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
olumbia L.oun er e
” % | T A Y
R I .
B ’ .\_. . .\.A

Courthouse

P.Q. Box 380

m_ooawwca _u.» qu,_m

THIS DOCUMENT, ONTANS MEAT
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